

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**
M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through Mr. Diwakar Singh, proxy cl.
versus
SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Archit Arora, Adv. for D-5
Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv. for D-6
Mr. Kunal, proxy cl. For D-7 to 9

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.08.2015**

**CS(OS) 3597/2014 and I.A. No.23409/2014 under Order XXXIX
Rule 1&2 CPC and I.A. No.23410/2014 under Order V Rule 25,
26 A r/w Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff**

As per office note, defendant no.5, 6 and 7 to 9 were served on
28.07.2015, 27.07.2015 & 04.08.2015, respectively.

Mr. Archit Arora, Advocate (Enrl. No.1479/11/D), Mr. Sanat
Kumar, Advocate (Enrl. No.D/407/80) and Mr. Kunal, proxy counsel
(Enrl. No.D/345/79) have entered their appearance on behalf of
defendant no.5, 6 and 7 to 9, respectively.

Learned counsel for said defendants have submitted that they
shall try to file written statement and replies to the aforesaid IAs
within the stipulated period and in case they are not able to do so due
to voluminous documents, they shall file application for condonation
of delay. Law shall take its own course in this regard.

In case, written statement and replies were filed, plaintiff may
file replication and rejoinder to the same within four weeks with

Contd....2

copies to opposite side.

As per office note, defendant no.2 is un-served and process report issued to defendant no.1,3.,4, 10 to 12 are still awaited.

Accordingly issue fresh summons of the suit as well as notice of the aforesaid IAs to said defendants in terms of previous order. Steps be taken within one week.

Re-notify the matter for 26.02.2015.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 21, 2015/ab