

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**
M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS Defendants
Through (Appearance not given)

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.12.2015**

IA No. 25374/2015 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no. 5 for condonation of delay of 60 days in filing written statement

Issue notice of the application to plaintiff through learned counsel on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notice that reply may be filed within four weeks of service with advance copy to defendant no.5, who may file rejoinder, if any, before next date of hearing.

Renotify on date already fixed i.e. 26.02.2016, for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 14, 2015/cd