

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through Mr. Amit Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Arjun Gadhoke, Adv. for R-5 &
Ms. Upasana Kang, Adv. for D-7,8&9

CORAM:

**SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.03.2016**

IA No. 3980/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 78 days in filing written statement, IA No. 3982/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing IA No. 3980/2016 & IA No. 3981/2016 under section 151 CPC for exemption from filing certified copies of documents, all the three IAs moved on behalf of defendant no.7

Learned counsel for plaintiff has accepted notice of the applications.

At his request copies of the same be supplied to him during course of the day. Plaintiff may file reply to the same within four weeks, with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, atleast one week before next date of hearing.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on these IAs on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 4018/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 78 days in filing written statement, IA No. 4020/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing IA No. 4018/2016 & IA No.

Contd.....2

4019/2016 under section 151 CPC for exemption from filing certified copies of documents, all the three IAs moved on behalf of defendant no.8

Learned counsel for plaintiff has accepted notice of the applications. At his request copies of the same be supplied to him during course of the day. Plaintiff may file reply to the same within four weeks, with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, atleast one week before next date of hearing.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on these IAs on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 4021/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 78 days in filing written statement, IA No. 4023/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing IA No. 4021/2016 & IA No. 4022/2016 under section 151 CPC for exemption from filing certified copies of documents, all the three IAs moved on behalf of defendant no.9

Learned counsel for plaintiff has accepted notice of the applications. At his request copies of the same be supplied to him during course of the day. Plaintiff may file reply to the same within four weeks, with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, atleast one week before next date of hearing.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on these IAs on 03.08.2016.

**SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2016/cd