



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3597/2014 & IA Nos. 23409-10/202014, 23811/2015,  
25000/2015, 2089-90/2016

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udyan Srivastava, Proxy  
Advocate

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Aayushi Gupta, Proxy Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA**

**ORDER**

% **31.03.2017**

It is pointed out by counsel appearing for the plaintiff that defendants No.1, 3 and 4 are yet to be served. On requisite steps to be taken by the plaintiff, fresh processes shall issue by all permissible modes, *vis-a-vis* defendants No.1, 3 and 4, returnable before Joint Registrar on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

The Joint Registrar will ensure completion of service and pleadings.

**R.K.GAUBA, J.**

**MARCH 31, 2017**

nk