

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**
M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Diwakar Singh, Adv.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sudharshan Rajan & Mr. Arjun
Ghadoke, Advocates for D-5.
Ms. Shriya, Adv. for D-6.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
19.02.2018

I.A.No. 25000/2015 under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on behalf of defendant no.5

Counsel appearing for defendant no.5 states that they shall be filing rejoinder during the course of the day.

On the last date of hearing, it was directed that in case rejoinder is not filed within two weeks, cost of Rs. 7500/- shall be imposed upon defendant no.5. Accordingly, cost of Rs. 7500/- is imposed upon defendant no.1 to be deposited with Arms Forces Flag Day Fund.

Let the rejoinder be filed by the defendant no.5 subject to deposit of cost.

CS(OS) 3597/2014

It is stated by counsel appearing for the plaintiff that steps have

already been taken for service upon defendant no.1, 3 & 4.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for appearance of defendant no.1, 3 & 4 and for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **10th April, 2018**, the date already fixed.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At this stage **(at 2:10 pm)**, Mr.Pratap Chandra Rana, proxy counsel for Mr.T.P.S. Kang, Advocate for defendant No.7 to 9 has appeared and he has been apprised with the order and the next date of hearing.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2018/nk