



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3597/2014, IA Nos.23409-23410/2014, 23811/2015,
25000/2015, 2089/2016

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.Rajiv Talwar with Mr.Diwakar
Singh, Advs.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : Ms.Shriya, Adv. for R-6
Mr.Ram Anugrah Pandey, Adv. for
D-7 to 9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

15.05.2018

Defendant No.1, 3 and 4 could not be served since are residing
in USA. Be served as per order dated 27.07.2014.

Defendant No.10,11 and 12 are proceeded ex-parte since they
have not appeared even today.

List on 14th November, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 15, 2018

VLD