



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3597/2014, IA No.23409-23410/2014, 23811/2015,
25000/2015, 2089/2016

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Diwakar Singh, Adv.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Sudarshan Rajan, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

18.07.2018

Perused the office note dated 17.07.2018.

Considering the submissions, the order dated 15.05.2018 is corrected to the extent date of order viz., '27.07.2014' typed therein be read as '27.07.2017'.

List on 14th November, 2018, date already fixed.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 18, 2018

VLD