



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014 & I.As. 23409/2014, 23410/2014, 23811/2015,**
25000/2015, 2089/2016

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate (M-9997275163).

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan & Mr. Arjun Gadhoke, Advocates for D-5 (M-9650075050).

Mr. Sanat Kumar, Senor Advocate with Mr. Vinayak Batta, Advocate for D-6 (M-9873980084).

Mr. Sidharth Singh, Proxy counsel for Mr. T.P.S. Kang, Advocate for D-7 to 9 (M-7838472798).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **14.11.2018**

Repeated attempts have been made for service of the Defendants 1 to 4. The Plaintiff shall carry out service of Defendants No.1 to 4 by means of publication in any newspaper having an international circulation in UK and USA. The summons shall also be published on the website of the Indian High Commission in England and USA qua Defendants No.1 to 4.

Let the notice for publication be prepared by the Registry of the Court and be given to the counsel for the Plaintiff.

List all the I.As for hearing on 21st February, 2019.

Dasti.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2018/Rahul