



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 3597/2014, I.As. 23409/2014, 23410/2014, 23811/2015,
25000/2015 & 2089/2016**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Rajiv Talwar and Mr. Diwakar
Singh, Advocates. (M:9871122035)
versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. H. P. Singh and Mr. S. Rajan,
Advocates for D-5. (M:9810008116)
Mr. Vinayak Batta, Advocate for D-6.
(M:9873980084)
Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Proxy
counsel for Mr. T. P. S. Kang,
Advocate for D-7 to 9.
(M:9560376098)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

ORDER
% **21.02.2019**

Issue court notice to Mr. Akshay Makhija, Ld. Standing Counsel for Central Government, returnable on 26th March, 2019. Ld. counsel for Plaintiff is directed to inform Mr. Akshay Makhija, Advocate of the order passed today.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2019/dk