



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014 & I.As. 23409/2014, 23410/2014, 23811/2015,
25000/2015, 2089/2016**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Rajiv Talwar with Mr. Diwakar
Singh, Advs. (M:9871122035)**

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS Defendants
Through **Mr. Akshay Makhija, Adv.
(M:9810079901) appointed by court
Mr. H. P. Singh, Adv. for D-
5(M:9810008116)
Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv. for D-6
(M:9873980084)**

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% 26.03.2019

Mr. Akshay Makhija CGSC, has entered appearance. As per the order dated 14th November, 2018, the summons was to be published on the website of the Indian High Commission in UK & Indian Embassy, USA. Mr. Akshay Makhija submits that the summons may be handed over to him by the Plaintiff after obtaining the same from the Registry in respect of Defendant Nos.1 to 4 and the same shall be published on the respective websites.

It is further submitted by learned counsel for the Plaintiff that the



newspaper publication has already been effected.

Dasti summons be issued to the Plaintiff as also to Mr. Akshay Makhija, learned Standing Counsel, for publication on the website of Indian High Commission in UK and the Indian Embassy in USA.

List all the IAs on 5th August, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 26, 2019

ms