



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3597/2014 with I.A. 23409/2014, I.A. 23811/2015,
I.A. 25000/2015 & I.A. 2089/2016

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Advocate.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Sudershan D., Advocates
for D-5.
Mr. Vinayak Batta, Advocate
For D-6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
17.10.2019

A request for an adjournment has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff, with no objection from the defendants.

List on 11.02.2020.

OCTOBER 17, 2019
'pv' /s

PRATEEK JALAN, J