

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3597/2014 with I.A. 23409/2014, I.A. 23811/2015,
I.A. 25000/2015 & I.A. 2089/2016

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajiv Talwar & Mr.Diwakar
Singh, Advocates with Mr.Naresh
Chopra, Director of plaintiff-
company.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Sudarshan Rajan & Mr.Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates for D-5 with D-5
in person.
Mr.Sanat Kumar, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Vinayak Batia, Advocates for
D-6.
Mr.Hemant Sharma, Advocate for
D-7 to D-9.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.02.2020**

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, list on
12.05.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2020

'hkaur' /s