



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3597/2014, I.A. 23409/2014(O-39 R-1& 2 of CPC) & I.A. 23811/2015(O-7 R-11 of CPC), I.A. 25000/2015(O-7 R-11 of CPC) & I.A. 2089/2016(O-8 R-10 of CPC)

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kshitij Mathur, Advocate.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudershan Rajan and Mr. H.P. Singh, Advocates for D-5.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

% **ORDER**  
**11.04.2022**

List on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2022.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**APRIL 11, 2022**  
Sakshi R.