



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**

CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Talwar and Mr. Diwakar Singh, Advocates along with Mr. Naresh Chopra, Director of the plaintiff company.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinayak Batta, Advocate for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

31.08.2022

I.A. 2089/2016(O-VIII R-10 of CPC)

1. In view of the fact that the defendant no.2 has already been proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated 5th August, 2019, this application has become infructuous.

2. The application stands disposed of as infructuous.

I.A. 23409/2014 (O-XXXIX R-1& 2 of CPC), I.A. 23811/2015(of the defendant no.6 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC) , I.A. 25000/2015(of the defendant no.5 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC)

3. Pleadings are complete in the present applications.

4. List for hearing on 17th January, 2023.

CS(OS) 3597/2014

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 16th November, 2022, for marking of exhibits.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

AUGUST 31, 2022/at