



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: D-1 to 4 are exparte vide order
dated 05.08.2019.

Mr. Sudershan Rajan, Adv. for D-5

Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv. for D-6.

None for D-7 to 9.

D-10 to 12 are exparte vide order
dated 15.05.2018.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

16.11.2022

**I.A. No.23409/2014 (O-XXXIX R-1& 2 of CPC), I.A.
23811/2015 (of the defendant no.6 u/O-VH R-11 of CPC),
I.A. 25000/2015 (of the defendant no.5 u/O-VH R-11 of
CPC)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IAs are coming up for
hearing before the Hon'ble Court 17.01.2023.

CS(OS) 3597/2014

1. The present matter is listed for marking of exhibits vide
order dated 31.08.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.



3. Ld. Counsels for parties appearing today have submitted that no affidavit of admission/denial filed in the present matter and they seek time for filing the same.
4. At joint request, both parties are at liberty to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy to each other.
5. Let Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
6. Re-notify the present matter for admission/denial of the documents and further proceedings on **24th February, 2023.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 16, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any