



\$~7

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 3597/2014

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divyendu Sorayam, Adv.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: D-1 to 4 are *ex-parte* vide order dated 05.08.2019.

Mr. Sudershan Rajan, Adv. for D-5

Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv. for D-6 (appeared through VC)

None for D-7 to 9.

D-10 to 12 are *ex-parte* vide order dated 15.05.2018.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**13.04.2023**

%

**I.A. No.23409/2014 (O-XXXIX R-1& 2 of CPC), I.A. 23811/2015 (of the defendant no.6 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC), I.A. 25000/2015 (of the defendant no.5 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court 17.04.2023.

**CS(OS) 3597/2014**

1. The present matter is listed for marking of exhibits vide order dated 31.08.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.



3. Affidavit of admission of material has not been filed by the parties in the present matter despite directions.
4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
5. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 13, 2023/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)