



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3597/2014 & I.A. 23409/2014

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajiv Talwar, Mr.Diwakar
Singh, Advs.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Sudarshan, Adv. for D-5.
Mr.Pawas Agarwal, proxy
counsel for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

17.04.2023

%

IA 23811/2015

IA 25000/2015

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the defendant no.6 on the ground that his father is unwell.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 17th July, 2023 for marking of exhibits.
3. The matter be thereafter placed before the Court for disposal of the applications and for framing of issues.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 17, 2023

RN