



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 3597/2014

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Dev, Adv.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: D-1 to 4 are *ex-parte* vide order dated 05.08.2019.

Proxy Adv. for Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv. for D-5

Mr. Yogender Kumar Verma, Adv. proxy for Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv. for D-6 (appeared through VC)

D-10 to 12 are *ex-parte* vide order dated 15.05.2018.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

13.02.2024

%

CS(OS) 3597/2014; I.A. No.23409/2014 (O-XXXIX R-1& 2 of CPC), I.A. 23811/2015 (of the defendant no.6 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC), I.A. 25000/2015 (of the defendant no.5 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC)

1. The present matter is listed for marking of exhibits vide order dated 31.08.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. As per office noting, affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no.6.



3. Plaintiff has already filed affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents of defendant no.7 to 9.
4. Remaining parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least two days prior to the next date. A hard copy of the documents and Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
6. Parties are at liberty to produce the original/certified copies of the documents on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission/denial of documents.
7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **13th May, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any