



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Dev and Mr.
Anurag Mani, Advs.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORSDefendants

Through: D-1 to 4 are ex-parte vide
order dated 05.08.2019.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,
Adv. for D-5
D-10 to 12 are ex-parte
vide order dated
15.05.2018.
Mr. Naveen Nagarjun,
Adv. for D-6 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish
Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of
transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

**IA No. 32816/2024 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff seeking
production of record of Criminal Case no. 11593/2018**

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will
produce the certified copies of documents on the next date
of hearing in terms of order dated 13.05.2024 and may be
he will not pursue the present application. In view of the
submission made, matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter on date already fixed i.e. on
27.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any