



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv.
versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORSDefendants

Through: D-1 to 4 are ex-parte vide
order dated 05.08.2019.
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv. for
D-5 along with D-5 in
person
Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv.
for D-6
D-10 to 12 are ex-parte
vide order dated
15.05.2018.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.08.2024

%

1. As per office note, joint document schedule e-filed. Hard copy of the joint document schedule and documents be filed within two weeks.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has applied for certified copies of record of criminal case no. 11593/2018, however he has not received the certified copies yet. The parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.
3. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents/further proceedings on 30.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 27, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any