



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Rathor, Advocate.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Advocate for D5
along with D5 in person.

Mr. Jayesh Kain, Proxy counsel for
D-6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 16.10.2025.

**Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2025/anj