



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3597/2014**

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh, Proxy
counsel.**

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr.
Hitain Bajaj and Ms.
Kashish, Advocates for D5
along with D5 in person.
Mr. Vinayak Batta,
Advocate for D6.
D1 to D4 and D10 to D12
are stated to be *ex parte*.
None for D7 to D9.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Soft copy as well as hard copy of joint document schedule is already on record.
3. Parties have already filed hard copy of documents which were e-filed.
4. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is in some personal difficulty.
5. Same is granted.
6. Re-notify on 27.04.2026 for admission/denial of



documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/anj