



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 3597/2014

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Anvika Shukla, proxy cl.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan & Mr.
Hitain Bajaj, Advs. for D5 along
with D5 in person.

Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv. for D6.
D1 to D4 and D10 to D12 are
stated to be *ex parte*.

None for D7 to D9.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 3597/2014

1. None has appeared for defendant no.7 to 9 since morning. It is already 2:25 p.m.
2. Counsel(s) for plaintiff, defendant no.5 and defendant no.6 submits that none has appeared for defendant no.7 to 9 after 11.02.2020.
3. In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances, I am of the considered view that defendant no.7 to 9 are not interested in contesting the present suit.
4. Hence, defendant no.7 to 9 are hereby proceeded *ex-parte*.
5. Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
6. Admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits has been done/conducted today.



7. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
APRIL 27, 2026/ab