



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC012029012014

+

CS(OS) 3597/2014

M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Anvika Shukla, Adv.

versus

SALMAN RUSHDIE & ORSDefendant

**Through: Mr. Hetain Bajaj, Adv. for D5
Mr. Vinayak Batta & Mr. Rohit
Kumar Maurya, Advs. for D6**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. KADAMBARI
AWASTHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
2. List on 15.09.2026.

PA to

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 11, 2026/ab